
ADVANCE PAYMENTS PROGRAM STAFF

Name Phone Number E-mail Address

Bismonte, Randy (613)759-6290 bismonter@agr.gc.ca
Program Manager - Prairie Region

Downs, Jodi (613)759-6298 downsj@agr.gc.ca
Program Manager - Special Projects

Labonté, Stéphane (613)759-6247 labontes@agr.gc.ca
Program Officer - Ontario and Quebec

Guignard, Tanya (613)759-6248 guignardt@agr.gc.ca
Financial Clerk

Jerome, Jaclyn (613)759-6252 jeromej@agr.gc.ca
Program Manager - Special Projects

Kehoe, Danielle (613)759-6306 kehoed@agr.gc.ca
Assistant Program Officer - Maritime and B.C Region

Fournier, Julie (613)759-6329 fournierj@agr.gc.ca
A/Finance Manager

Lloyd, Rosser (613)759-6302 lloydr@agr.gc.ca
Director, FGPD

Massé, Michel (613)759-6289 massemi@agr.gc.ca 
Assistant Director, FGPD

MacKeen, Heather (613)759-6304 mackeenh@agr.gc.ca
Program Officer - Prairie Region

Norris-Eyle, Pat (613)759-6219 norrisp@agr.gc.ca
Financial Clerk

Verdon, Sylvie (613)759-6263 verdons@agr.gc.ca
Program Manager - Ontario and Quebec

Weltman, Peter (613)759-6204 weltmanp@agr.gc.ca
Program Manager, Maritimes and B.C. Regions

Whelan, Raymond (613)759-6258 whelanr@agr.gc.ca
Default Officer


